
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION


LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO.*190

TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.08.2023


NON-FUNCTIONING OF MPLAD PORTAL


*190. SHRI VINCENT H. PALA:


Will the Minister of STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government is aware that the portal for recommendation of MPLADS is not working properly and if so, the reasons therefor;


(b)   the details of amount spent through MPLADS during the 17th Lok

Sabha as on date; and


(c)   whether the Government is aware that the release of funds to the

concerned implementing agencies is slow and if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF

STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION AND MINISTER OF

STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND

MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS [RAO INDERJIT SINGH]


(a) to (c) A statement is laid down on the table of the House.


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF LOK

SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO.*190 FOR 2ND AUGUST, 2023


(a) The Portal for recommendations of MPLADS is working properly.

(b) The Ministry has released MPLADS funds to the tune of Rs. 4510.00 crore for the Hon’ble MPs of 17th Lok Sabha [till 31-03-2023]. Since 1-4-

2023, the Ministry has been releasing authorization through new web-

portal and has so far released authorization of Rs.1276 crore for Hon’ble

MPs of 17th Lok Sabha [till 30-07-2023].

(c) As per the information available with this Ministry, the release of funds to the concerned implementing agencies is not slow.

***

